PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yong Sun KIM	01/27/2011
Seung Eun HONG	01/27/2011
Kap Seok CHANG	01/27/2011
Sung Geun JIN	01/27/2011
Woo Yong LEE	01/28/2011
Hyun Kyu CHUNG	01/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon-city	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13029440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MUH-143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

PATENT REEL: 025825 FRAME: 0022 Total Attachments: 2 source=MUH-143-Asg#page1.tif source=MUH-143-Asg#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025825 FRAME: 0023

TROOTOGATA	

	B + 6 M b + 11001033
9/09	Attorney Reference
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION F	OR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
Republic of Korea: CHANG Kap Seck of Daeleon, Repu LEE, Woo Yong of Daeleon, Republic of Korea: CHUNG	ngnam-do. Republic of Kores: HONG,Seung Eun of Daeison, blic of Kores: JIN,Sung Geun of Daeison, Republic of Kores: Hyun Kyu of Daeison, Republic of Kores hereinafter referred in improvement relating to SYSTEM AND METHOD OF FIC STREAMS,
Instrument; said application to be filed in the United [] said application having been filed in the United S authorization being here Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, F	States Patent and Trademark Office on by given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to tent Cooperation Treaty on
AND WHEREAS Electronics and Telecommunication Deleon-city. Republic of Korea, hereinafter referreright, title and interest in and to said application, inclin and to said invention and any and all patents white renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said assignee to sat said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest and continuations thereof, and in and to said invent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and the said invention including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongular patents when granted, including any and all and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's manner as the said assigner might or could have he made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the	ons Research Institute. 161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, d to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire studing any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and ch may be granted therefor, including any and all consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and id assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and at in and to said application, including any and all divisions ion and any and all patents which may be granted therefor belongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's denjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and any and all patents which may be granted therefor the said any and all patents which may be granted therefor the said any and all patents which may be granted therefor the said any and all patents which may be granted therefor the said any and all patents which may be granted therefor the said any and all patents which may be granted therefor the said and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including ereof. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all divisions and continuations thereof,
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	
Name:	Name: KIM, Yong Sun Date:
Address:	Date:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 025825 FRAME: 0024

IP20100474 목허범인 무한

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: School 2
Name:	
Address:	Date:
WITNESS: Signature:	ASSIGNOR: Signature:
Name:	
Address:	Date: Jan. 37, 2011
WITNESS: Signature:	ASSIGNOR: Signature: 4 year JW
Name:	_
Address:	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	Date: Jan. 28, 2011
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature
Name:	
Address:	Date:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 025825 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 02/17/2011